Streamlined

ITC-STA-20191126-00188 IB2019004065

Flock FZ-LLC

Re: ITC-T/c-20190319-00090

FEB 10 2020

International Bureau

Granted

date: February 10, 2020

authorized by Chief, Telecommunications and Analysis Division, International Bureau

signature bleuse Coc

Expires: August 10, 2020

Date: November 26, 2019

BEFORE THE FEFERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION WASHINGTON DC 20554

In the Matter of Flock FZ-LLC previously known as Riva FZC

RE: Application for extension of special temporary authority ITC-STA-20190319-00091

APPLICATION

Flock FZ-LLC ("Flock" or "Applicant"), hereby request authorities for extension of Special temporary authority which has expired on October 01, 2019. We hereby requested the authorities to extend the STA for 180 days, applicant has filed the extension application as on November 26, 2019.

There was a confusion because of two STA's which are active. Flock had consulted with its consultant and they informed Flock that Flock needs to keep both the STA's active till the time the review is not completed by the Telecom Authorities; Flock has immediately applied for extension for Special Temporary Authority ITC-STA-20190319-00091. Specific measures have been put in place to ensure that there will be no delay in filing extension in near future.

On April 04, 2019 applicant's initial STA request was granted for a transfer of control application ITC-T/C-20190319-00090. Transfer of control application is currently pending with Team Telecom for its review. The STA has expired on October 01, 2019; Team Telecom had not yet completed its review.

Applicant has already responded fully to all questions received from Team Telecom in May 2019 i.e. May 2, 2019. The application remains pending with Team Telecom at this time. Applicant is seeking the STA extension pending grant of its transfer of control application, so that it can continue to provide services to its customers in the international telecommunications services market, who are depending on applicant for their telecommunications needs.

Applicant acknowledges that the grant of this STA extension request will not prejudice any action that the Commission may take on the underlying transfer of control application. Applicant further acknowledges that the grant of the STA may be revoked by the Commission on its own motion without a hearing. In response of section 63.18(e)(3) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. §63.18(e)(3), applicant certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions off all applicable Commission's rules and regulations, as appropriate.

The applicant has previously received international authority under Section 214 of the Act. Their license number is ITC-20140128-00033.

Thanking you in anticipation Your Faithfully,

or Flock FX-LLC

Brijesh Joshi

Director